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Notification

Subject: Counselling Committee for COVID 19
‘Standing United in our Fight Against Pandemic’

COVID-19 Pandemic spread is happening in waves affecting the life and work of individuals and institutions. To
overcome this crisis, all the staff, students, and their family members need to work collectively to address the numerous
challenges in terms of physical and mental health, safety, and overall well-being of the staff of the College.

It is important that we remain considerate towards the needs and problems of our colleagues and staff of the College
and extend support to confront this unprecedented crisis situation. SVC always prioritises the welfare of its students
and staff. We need to shoulder responsibility in times of crisis to come together and work towards collective health and
safety of the College campus.

We assure all members of the Sri Venkateswara College (SVC) fraternity that we are with them in their fight against
Covid. United, we are stronger and can face the situation.

In view of the D.O. No.F.14-1/2021 (CPP-II) dated 10th May 2021 received from the Chairman, University Grants
Commision, Ministry of Education, Government of India, a Counselling Committee, has been constituted with the
following members with immediate effect:-

Sl. Name of the member Contact No. Email ID

No.

1 Dr. Sujata Jha 9953981391 sujatajha71@gmail.com
General Duties Medical Officer

2 Dr. Srishti Mohapatra 9999083707 shrishti191@gmail.com

Head of Bioethics — UNESCO (Maharashtra)
Presently working with Dhara Covid Care and GNEM
(worked in covid ward in Pune and is a part of Mask
Up Campaign launched by DD News India)

3 Ms. Jyoti 8700087206 8800595703 jyotitomar1743@gmail.com
Staff Nurse
4 Dr. Anita Verma 9818311447 averma@sve.ac.in

Associate Professor, Deptt. of Zoology

5 Dr. Meenakshi Kuhar 9818278545 mkuhar@svc.ac.in
Associate Professor, Deptt. of Biochem.

6 Dr. Vibha Saxena 9810217094 vsaxena@svc.ac.in
Associate Professor, Deptt. of Chemistry

7 Dr. Nandita Narayanasamy 9810400139 nnarayanasamy@svc.ac.in
Associate Professor, Deptt. of Biochemistry
Warden, Padmavathi Hostel (Girls)
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Sl. Name of the member Contact No. Email ID
No.
8 Dr. Mukti Kant Shukla 9891584025 mkshukla@svc.ac.in

Associate  Professor, Department of Statistics
&Warden, Balaji Hostel (Boys)

9 Dr.Vartika Mathur 9810386575 vmathur@svc.ac.in
Assistant Professor, Deptt. of Zoology
10 Dr.Punam Sood 9818808919 Punamsood41@yahoo.com

Associate Professor, Deptt. of Hindi &
Coordinator, NSS

11 Dr. Jai Vinod Kumar 9818014874 jvkumar@svc.ac.in
Assistant Professor, Deptt. of Hindi &
NCC Officer

12 Dr. Narendra Gaur 9818048470 drnarendragaur@gmail.com
Assistant Professor, Deptt. of Physical Education

13 Dr. Ram Kishore Yadav 9871600448 macramkishore.yadav@gmail.c
Assistant Professor, Deptt. of Hindi and Proctor om

14 Dr. Kameshwar Sharma YVR 9910374426 kameshwar@svc.ac.in

Assistant Professor, Deptt. of Biochemistry and
Convener, Sports Committee

15 Ms. Tanvi 9565016600 tanvijaiswal.svc@gmail.com
NSS Student

16 Mr. Manish 8178805528 manishrohila2222@gmail.com
NSS Student

17 Ms. Prerna Singla 8872305904 prernasingla32@gmail.com
NSS Student

18 Ms. Preetika Sinha 7388656489 preetikasinha@gmail.com
NSS Student

The above Committee members are available on phone for counseling purposes, if required, on Covid-19 pandemic
related queries.

All the stakeholders are hereby requested to utilize the services of the members as and when required.

NOTE:

1. All circulars/guidelines issued by the MHA/UGC/DU with regard to Covid-19 pandemic are to be followed
strictly as per requirement.

2. Information given only on the University website (www.du.ac.in) or Sri Venkateswara College (www.svc.ac.in)
shall be considered official.

3. All students and staff members are requested to check their email/whatsApp/college and DU websites regularly
for day to day updates.

4, For clarification, if any, you may email to principal@svc.ac.in
5. Any addendum/corrigendum shall be posted on the college website only.

Disclaimer:- The information as displayed on the College Website (www.svc.ac.in) is subject to correction. Any
discrepancy noticed may be reported at principal@svc.ac.in for the needful.

Sd
Prof C. Sheela Reddy
Principal

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :- Teacher-in-charge/Coordinators of the respective departments,
Wardens (Hostels), Administrative Officer, Section Officers (Administration & Accounts), Dealing Assistants
(Administration & Accounts), All concerned, College Website and File.
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